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Dates for your Diary 

Monday 30th January                                                       Parent Council Meeting 

Friday 3rd February                                                           Maths Day 

Monday 6th February                                                       Award Assembly 

Thursday 9th—Monday 13th February                         Holiday 

Tuesday 14th February, Wednesday 15th February   Inservice Days (Children do not attend) 

Week Beginning 20th February                                        Personal Plan Appointments (Rainbow, 

                                                                                                Sunshine Groups, Progress Appointments 

                                                                                                Star Group— sign up sheets will be placed in the 

                                                                                                Cloakroom) 

Thursday 2nd March                                                          World Book Day 

Friday 10th March                                                              World of Work/STEM Day 

Week Beginning 13th March                                            Science Week 

Thursday 23rd March                                                        Award Assembly 

Monday 3rd April-Friday 14th April                               Holiday 

Monday 1st May                                                                Holiday 

Monday 8th May                                                                Holiday 

Tuesday 9th May                                                                Award Assembly 

Week Beginning 22nd May                                               Health Week 

Friday 26th May-Monday 29th May                                Holiday 

Tuesday 30th May                                                               In-service (children do not attend) 

Tuesday 6th June                                                                 Award Assembly 

Friday 30th June                                                                   Close for the Holidays 

 

Learning Journals 

Please remember to log on to Learning Journals and find out what your child has 
been doing at the Centre.  We welcome any feedback/comments you may have. 


